	EXAM #
	EXAM DATE
	EXAM TIME
	SPONSORING TRAINING INSTITUTE
	EXAM LOCATION
	CONTACT INFO

	2026510
	1/31/2026
	8:00 AM
	Nashoba Valley EMS Training LLC
(NVEMST)
	Harvard
	Samantha Williams 978-219-6202 nvemstllc@gmail.com

	2026524
	1/31/2026
	8:00 AM
	Bunker Hill Community College
	Chelsea
	Jesse Briggs 617-336-5131 jb240217@bhcc.edu

	2026530
	2/1/2026
	8:00 AM
	North Adams Ambulance
	Williamstown
	John Meaney 413-664-6680 jmeaney@northadamsambulance.com

	2026511
	2/7/2026
	8:00 AM
	Boston EMS
	Boston
	Kent Scarna 617-343-1135 scarna@bostonems.org

	2026527
	2/8/2026
	8:00 AM
	Bay State EMS Educators
	Chestnut Hill
	Jarrod MacKenzie 978-604-0620 jarrod@baystateemseducators.com

	2026534
	2/8/2026
	8:00 AM
	Greenfield Community College
	Amherst
	Dawn Josefski 413-775-1761 josefski@gcc.mass.edu

	2026512
	2/10/2026
	9:00 AM
	National Medical Education and
Training Center (NMETC)
	West Bridgewater
	Makayla Cummings 508-510-3666 mcummings@nmetc.com

	2026517
	2/20/2026
	8:00 AM
	National EMS Institute
	Carver
	Melissa White 800-497-6732 ext 25 white@rapidsafety.com

	2026525
	2/21/2026
	8:00 AM
	Comprehensive Medical Teaching
Institute (CMTI)
	Plymouth
	Gary Smith 781-826-8900 gsmith@cmtiinc.com

	2026518
	2/23/2026
	8:00 AM
	National EMS Institute
	Carver
	Melissa White 800-497-6732 ext 25 white@rapidsafety.com

	2026526
	2/26/2026
	8:00 AM
	National EMS Institute
	Carver
	Melissa White 800-497-6732 ext 25 white@rapidsafety.com

	2026535
	3/7/2026
	8:00 AM
	Southern Berkshire Volunteer
Ambulance Squad
	Great Barrington
	AJ Anderson 413-528-3632 ajanderson19@yahoo.com

	2026531
	3/10/2026
	10:00 AM
	Boston EMS
	West Roxbury
	Michaelle Salfity 617-620-4971 salfity@bostonems.org

	2026532
	3/12/2026
	8:00 AM
	National EMS Institute
	Carver
	Melissa White 800-497-6732 ext 25 white@rapidsafety.com

	2026533
	3/27/2026
	8:00 AM
	National EMS Institute
	Carver
	Melissa White 800-497-6732 ext 25 white@rapidsafety.com

	2026536
	3/31/2026
	9:00 AM
	National Medical Education and
Training Center (NMETC)
	West Bridgewater
	Makayla Wilkins 508-510-3666 mwilkins@nmetc.com

	2026537
	4/4/2026
	8:00 AM
	McNeilly EMS Educators Inc
	Danvers
	Erin Jones 978-278-3008 x1004 ejones@mcneillyems.com

	2026538
	4/4/2026
	12:00 PM
	McNeilly EMS Educators Inc
	Danvers
	Erin Jones 978-278-3008 x1004 ejones@mcneillyems.com
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	2026539
	4/13/2026
	8:00 AM
	National EMS Institute
	Carver
	Melissa White 800-497-6732 ext 25 white@rapidsafety.com

	2026540
	4/13/2026
	12:00 PM
	National EMS Institute
	Carver
	Melissa White 800-497-6732 ext 25 white@rapidsafety.com

	2026541
	4/15/2026
	8:00 AM
	National EMS Institute
	Carver
	Melissa White 800-497-6732 ext 25 white@rapidsafety.com

	2026542
	4/16/2026
	8:00 AM
	Beauport Ambulance Service Training
Center
	Beverly
	Greg West 978-560-7726 instructorwest@gmail.com

	2026543
	4/18/2026
	8:00 AM
	NCTI-Springfield
	Springfield
	Emily Chandler 413-946-6150 emily.chandler@gmr.net

	2026568
	4/18/2026
	8:00 AM
	Northeastern University
	Boston
	Dominic Corey 58-287-3131 d.corey@northeastern.edu

	2026569
	4/18/2026
	12:00 PM
	Northeastern University
	Boston
	Dominic Corey 58-287-3131 d.corey@northeastern.edu

	2026544
	4/19/2026
	8:00 AM
	Cambridge College at Bay Path
University
	Boston
	Ronald Estanislao 617-921-4271
ronald.estanislao@cambridgecollege.edu

	2026570
	4/19/2026
	1:00 PM
	Cambridge College at Bay Path
University
	Boston
	Ronald Estanislao 617-921-4271
ronald.estanislao@cambridgecollege.edu

	2026545
	4/25/2026
	8:00 AM
	GMEC Enterprises
	Fairhaven
	Daniel Pina 774-202-2079 daniel@gmec-emt.com

	2026546
	4/25/2026
	1:00 PM
	GMEC Enterprises
	Fairhaven
	Daniel Pina 774-202-2079 daniel@gmec-emt.com

	2026547
	4/26/2026
	8:00 AM
	Leicester, Oxford, Charlton (LOC)
	Worcester
	Ricci Hall 508-864-1228 rhall7@yahoo.com

	2026548
	4/26/2026
	12:00 PM
	Leicester, Oxford, Charlton (LOC)
	Worcester
	Ricci Hall 508-864-1228 rhall7@yahoo.com

	2026549
	4/28/2026
	8:00 AM
	National EMS Institute
	Carver
	Melissa White 800-497-6732 ext 25 white@rapidsafety.com

	2026550
	5/2/2026
	8:00 AM
	Bay State EMS Educators
	Chestnut Hill
	Jarrod MacKenzie 978-604-0620 jarrod@baystateemseducators.com

	2026551
	5/2/2026
	12:00 PM
	Bay State EMS Educators
	Chestnut Hill
	Jarrod MacKenzie 978-604-0620 jarrod@baystateemseducators.com

	2026552
	5/3/2026
	8:00 AM
	Boston University
	Waltham
	Daniel Guerrios 617-358-1891 buems@bu.edu

	2026553
	5/3/2026
	9:00 AM
	ProEMS Center for Medics
	Cambridge
	Emmett Coakley 781-898-5162
emmett.coakley@centerformedics.com
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	2026554
	5/5/2026
	9:00 AM
	National Medical Education and
Training Center (NMETC)
	West Bridgewater
	Makayla Wilkins 508-510-3666 mwilkins@nmetc.com

	2026555
	5/9/2026
	8:00 AM
	Boston University
	Boston
	Daniel Guerrios 617-358-1891 buems@bu.edu

	2026556
	5/9/2026
	1:00 PM
	Boston University
	Boston
	Daniel Guerrios 617-358-1891 buems@bu.edu

	2026557
	5/9/2026
	8:00 AM
	Metrowest EMS Educators
	Framingham
	Robert Gemma 508-397-1437 afd065@comcast.net

	2026558
	5/10/2026
	8:00 AM
	Boston University
	Boston
	Daniel Guerrios 617-358-1891 buems@bu.edu

	2026559
	5/10/2026
	1:00 PM
	Boston University
	Boston
	Daniel Guerrios 617-358-1891 buems@bu.edu

	2026560
	5/11/2026
	8:00 AM
	Cape Cod Community College
	West Barnstable
	Matthew Malone 508-245-6642 mmalone@capecod.edu

	2026561
	5/11/2026
	12:00 PM
	Cape Cod Community College
	West Barnstable
	Matthew Malone 508-245-6642 mmalone@capecod.edu

	2026562
	5/12/2026
	8:00 AM
	Cape Cod Community College
	West Barnstable
	Matthew Malone 508-245-6642 mmalone@capecod.edu

	2026563
	5/12/2026
	12:00 PM
	Cape Cod Community College
	West Barnstable
	Matthew Malone 508-245-6642 mmalone@capecod.edu

	2026564
	5/16/2026
	8:00 AM
	Quinsigamond Community College
	Worcester
	Ricci Hall 508-864-1228 rhall7@qcc.mass.edu

	2026565
	5/16/2026
	12:00 PM
	Quinsigamond Community College
	Worcester
	Ricci Hall 508-864-1228 rhall7@qcc.mass.edu

	2026566
	5/16/2026
	8:00 AM
	North Shore Community College
	Danvers
	Greg West 978-560-7726 instructorwest@gmail.com

	2026567
	5/16/2026
	12:00 PM
	North Shore Community College
	Danvers
	Greg West 978-560-7726 instructorwest@gmail.com



